PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christian Ritzberger	03/18/2011
Wolfram Holand	03/18/2011
Marcel Schweiger	03/23/2011
Volker Rheinberger	03/28/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ivoclar Vivadent AG
Street Address:	Bendererstr.2
City:	Schaan
State/Country:	LIECHTENSTEIN
Postal Code:	9494

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13079063

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(716)691-2284 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

203-453-1892 Phone:

Email: ann.knab@ivoclarvivadent.com

Correspondent Name: Ivoclar Vivadent Inc. 175 Pineview Drive Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Amherst, NEW YORK 14228

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 173P366

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ann M. Knab

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

501489357

PATENT REEL: 026067 FRAME: 0687

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Christian RITZBERGER, a German citizen, residing at Grienegg 20, 6710 Nenzing, Austria, Wolfram HÖLAND, a German citizen residing at Im Aescherle 26, 9494 Schaan, Liechtenstein Marcel SCHWEIGER, a Swiss citizen, residing at Güterstraße 16, 7000 Chur, Switzerland, & Volker RHEINBERGER a citizen of Liechtenstein, residing at Mareestr. 34, 9490 Vaduz, Liechtenstein have invented certain new and useful improvements in "Lithium silicate glass ceramic and glass with transition metal oxide" for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States is filed herewith.

AND WHEREAS, Ivoclar Vivadent AG, with its principal place of business at Bendererstrasse 2, 9494 Schaan, Liechtenstein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Ivoclar Vivadent AG, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Ivoclar Vivadent AG, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said Ivoclar Vivadent AG, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Ivoclar Vivadent AG, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREO of, 20_1/2.	F, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 🚜 day
	- Athy
	Christian RITZBERGER
Witnessed: July L. College	Witnessed:
Name Frank/H, Krefsilinas	Name Auxilia allegras
Address deren in the 4	Address Belkan Chan Ste 8
Date: 2011-03-18	Date: 2011-03-18

IN TESTIMONY WHEREO	F, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 12 day
22	4 hord
,	Wolfram HÖLAND
Witnessed: Fellel	Witnessed: A My
Name Maple H. Machelinas	Name A-ylika Mayou
Address When get &	Address Broke austi. 8
Date: 2011-03-18	Date: $\frac{2014 - 03 - 18}{2014 - 03 - 18}$

IN TESTIMONY WHEREO	F. I bereunto set my hand and seal this 23 day
of Muscle in restimony whereo	F, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>23</u> day
	M. Wy
, \	Marcel SCHWEIGER
Witnessed: A. N.	Witnessed: Triffe. E.
and the state of the same	
Name Augelika shayas Address Syrkenaust 8	Name Frankly Workslung Address Kernany port
CH-9470 Rux	41-9993/Mangen
Date: <u>2014-03-23</u>	Date: <u>08/23/2014</u>
	F, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 28 day
of <u>Harik</u> , 20 <u>11</u> .	
,	Volker RHEINBERGER
Witnessed: Fach for Gf	Witnessed: A. My
Name Faul M. Well dunas	Name Aroxalla Majas
Address fine Solyet 4	Address Till augt. 8
Date: 2011-07-21	Date: 2011-03-28
Extern. C- x x	\$6.89.60 P. 10.10.10.10.10.10.10.10.10.10.10.10.10.1

173P366 (P 83214)